COURT FILE NUMBER:

COURT

JUDICIAL CENTRE:

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANTS

APPLICANT

DOCUMENT

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND
CONTACT INFORMATION OF
PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT:

2101-05682

COURT OF QUEEN’'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

CALGARY

ATB FINANCIAL

W.A. GRAIN HOLDINGS INC., 1309497
ALBERTA LTD. (o/a WA GRAIN & PULSE
SOLUTIONS), NEW LEAF ESSENTIALS
(WEST) LTD., NEW LEAF ESSENTIALS
(EAST)LTD., and 1887612 ALBERTA LTD.

BDO CANADA LIMITED, in its capacity as

receiver and manager of W.A. GRAIN

HOLDINGS INC., 1309497 ALBERTA LTD.
(o/a W.A. GRAIN & PULSE SOLUTIONS),
NEW LEAF ESSENTIALS (WEST) LTD.,
NEW LEAF ESSENTIALS (EAST) LTD., and

1887612 ALBERTALTD.

SERVICE LIST

MLT AIKINS LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
2100, 222 3 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4

Phone: 403.693.5420
Facsimile: 403.508.4349
Attention: Ryan Zahara

File: 128056.00003

Updated January 4, 2022

PARTY

ROLE

SERVICE VIA

BDO CANADA LIMITED
620, 903 8" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 0-7

Marc Kelly
makelly@bdo.ca

Anna Koroneos
akoroneos@bdo.ca

Counsel for Receiver

MLT AIKINS LLP
2100 Livingston Place
222 3 Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4

Ryan Zahara
rzahara@mltaikins.com

Kaitlin Ward
kward@mltaikins.com

Email
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W.A. GRAIN HOLDINGS INC., Counsel for W.A. Grain Holdings Inc., Email
1309497 ALBERTA LTD. (O/A WA | 1309497 Alberta Ltd. (o/a WA Grain &
GRAIN & PULSE SOLUTIONS), Pulse Solutions), New Leaf Essentials
NEW LEAF ESSENTIALS (WEST) | (West) Ltd., New Leaf Essentials (East)
LTD., NEW LEAF ESSENTIALS Ltd., 1887612 Alberta Ltd.
(EAST) LTD., 1887612 ALBERTA
LTD. MHR LAW
1, 5401-49 Avenue
Olds, AB T4H 1G3
Dan Harder
danh@mbhrlaw.ca
corporate@mbhrlaw.ca
CHRISTOPHER CHIVILO Counsel for Christopher Chivilo Email
91 Spruce Park Drive
Strathmore, Alberta PELLETIER LITIGATION
T1P 1J2 3300, 205 5" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 2V7
chrischivilo28@gmail.com
Joseph D. Iwanicki
jiwanicki@pelletierlitigation.ca
ATB FINANCIAL Counsel for ATB Financial Email
600, 585 8" Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1 FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
3400, 350 7" Avenue SW
Dawn Walby Calgary, AB T2P 3N9
dwalby@atb.com
Travis Lysak
tlysak@fasken.com
Mihai Tomos
mtomos@fasken.com
AVRIO SUBORDINATED DEBT Counsel for Avrio Subordinated Debt Email

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP I

Limited Partnership 11

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
4000, 421 7t Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7

Walter Macleod
wmacleod@mccarthy.ca

24980128v8
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FORAGE SUBORDINATED DEBT Email
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 1
502, 400 Crowfoot Crescent NW
Calgary, AB T3G 5H6
rlethebe@foragecapitalpartners.com
CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC. Mail
1525 Buffalo Place
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9
Fax: 204-954-9099
FARM CREDIT CANADA Counsel for Farm Credit Canada Email
2" Floor, 12040 — 149 Street
NW MILLER THOMSON LLP
Edmonton, AB T5V 1P2 3000, 700-9"" Avenue SW
Fax: 780-495-5665 Calgary, AB T2P 3V4
Attention: Jay Penner Nicole T. Taylor-Smith
Jay.Penner@fcc-fac.ca ntaylorsmith@millerthomson.com
MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT Mail
CORP.
204-3185 Willingdon Green
Burnaby, BC V5G 4P3
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND Counsel for Prince Edward Island Email
CENTURY 2000 FUND INC. Century 2000 Fund Inc.
94 Euston Street
PO Box 1176 Stewart McKelvey LLP
Charlottetown PEI C1A 7M8 65 Grafton St
Charlottetown, PE C1A 1K8
Attention: Jamie Aitkin Attention: Gary G. Demeulenaere,
jdoyle@gov.pe.ca Q.C
Attention: Jason Doyle gdemeulenaere@stewartmckelvey.com
jaaiken@gov.pe.ca
THE GUARANTEE COMPANY OF Counsel for the Guarantee Company of | Email

NORTH AMERICA
402-260 Hearst Way
Kanata, ON K2L 3H1

North America

McKercher LLP
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374 Third Avenue South
Saskatoon, SK S7K 1M5

Attention: Colin Ouellette
c.ouellette@mckercher.ca

CANADIAN GRAIN COMMISSION / | Counsel for Canadian Grain Email
GOVERNMENT OF CANADA Commission
Head, Licensing, Industry
Services Department of Justice of Canada
Prairie Region — National Litigation
Attention: Lorena Morales Sector
lorena.morales@grainscanada.gc.ca | 300, 10423 — 101 Street NW
Edmonton, AB T5H OE7
Rolinda Mack
Rolinda.Mack@justice.gc.ca
INTACT INSURANCE COMPANY Counsel for Intact Insurance Company | Email

1200 St. Laurent Blvd., Unit 004A
P.O. Box 22
Ottawa, Ontario K1K 3B8

Jay Rampersad
jay.rampersad@intact.net

Carmela Morrone
carmela.morrone@intact.net

McKercher LLP

374 Third Avenue South
Saskatoon, SK

S7K 1M5

Colin Ouellette
c.ouellette@mckercher.ca
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COURT FILE NUMBER:

COURT

JUDICIAL CENTRE:

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANTS

APPLICANT

DOCUMENT

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND
CONTACT INFORMATION OF

PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT:

2101-05682

COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA
CALGARY

ATB FINANCIAL

W.A. GRAIN HOLDINGS INC., 1309497
ALBERTA LTD. (o/a WA GRAIN & PULSE
SOLUTIONS), NEW LEAF ESSENTIALS
(WEST) LTD., NEW LEAF ESSENTIALS
(EAST) LTD., and 1887612 ALBERTA LTD.

BDO CANADA LIMITED, in its capacity as
receiver and manager of W.A. GRAIN
HOLDINGS INC., 1309497 ALBERTA LTD.
(o/a W.A. GRAIN & PULSE SOLUTIONS),
NEW LEAF ESSENTIALS (WEST) LTD.,
NEW LEAF ESSENTIALS (EAST) LTD., and
1887612 ALBERTA LTD.

SERVICE LIST - PRODUCERS

MLT AIKINS LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
2100, 222 3 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4

Phone: 403.693.5420
Facsimile: 403.508.4349
Attention: Ryan Zahara

File: 128056.00003

Updated December 10, 2021

PARTY CONTACT SERVICE VIA
101271994 SASK LTD. Allan Rigetti Email
Box 276 P: 306-472-7735
Lafleche, SK SOH 2KO0 F: 306-472-5949
E: arigetti@sasktel.net
1722091 ALBERTA LTD Kevin Van Petten Email
RR 1 P: 780-608-7087
Ohaton, AB TOB 3P0 F: 780-375-2290
E: kmvp@syban.net
ANDERSEED FARMS LTD Terry Andersen Email
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Box 119
Bon Accord, AB TOA OKO

P: 780-921-3461
E: terryandersen@albertacom.com

ANDERSEN LAND & Ernest Andersen Email
CATTLE P: 306-267-4815
Box 9 E: ernestandersen@sasktel.net
Big Beaver SK SOH 0G0
ARLE NELSON Nelson Arle Email
Box 95 P: 306-553-2200 / 306-774-5443
Hodgeville, SK SOH 2B0 E: nelsonarle@sasktel.net
B & P DYKEMA FARMS Bart Dykema Email
Box 311 P: 306-741-7716
Vanguard, SK SON 2V0 E: bart.dykema@sasktel.net
B-4 FARMS Don Buskas Email
RR 2 P: 780-361-7611 / 780-361-7643
Wetaskiwin, AB T9A 1W9 F: 780-352-2975
E: buskd23@gmail.com
BBFR FARMING Dale Dahm Email
PARTNERSHIP P: 403-901-3250
Box 282 F: 403-677-2403
Rockford, AB TOJ 2R0 E: ddahm282@gmail.com
BEARHILL FARM Joe Von Freier Email
RR 5 P: 780-361-6621
Wetaskiwin, AB T9A 1X2 F: 403-783-6676
E: bearhillfarms@xplornet.com
BOBBY & SHELDON Bobby Egert Email
EGERT P: 403-771-2354 / 780-608-8027
Box 52 E: bobby.egert@icloud.com
Edberg, AB TOB 1J0
BRENT DYKEMA Brent Dykema Email
Box 201 P: 306-741-7735
Vanguard SK SON 2V0 F: 403-677-2385
E: dykema@sasktel.net
BRUCE & BILL JOHNSON Bruce & Bill Johnson Email
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Box 172
Caroline, AB TOM OMO

P: 403-844-6728
F: 403-327-9389
E: bjohnson@salix.ca

Site 1, Box 7, RR 1

P: 403-396-1088

BUCK CORCORAN Buck Corcoran Email
Box 4 P: 306-264-7751 / 306-264-3854
Glen Bain, SK SON 0X0 F: 306-264-3854
E: carmenandbuck@gmail.com
C & H DUGGAN FARMS Chris Duggan Email
LTD P: 780-878-1095
RR 2 E: chrisd@heavymetalequipment.ca
Camrose, AB T4V 2N1
CASEY & TANNER MURI P: 306-677-7755 / 306-677-7102 Email
Box 4 Site 11 F: 306-553-2244
Swift Current, SK S9H 3X7 E: casey muri@hotmail.com
CLARK & JENNIFER Clark Evans Email
EVANS P: 306-774-4777
Box 53 F: 306-625-3357
Ponteix, SK SON 1Z0 E: south76farms@gmail.com
CLENNIN FARMS Brent Clennin Email
Box 23 P: 780-878-1466
Bawlf, AB TOB 0JO E: bclennin@telus.net
CORNELIUS PLUIM Pluim Cornelius Email
RR 2 P: 780-352-3564
Wetaskiwin, AB T9A 1W9 E: capluim@gmail.com
COULTON FARMS Rob Coulton Email
Box 615 P: 403-575-1218
Consort, AB TOC 1B0 E: rcoulton@netago.ca
DAHL FARMS Calvin Dahl Email
Box 146 P: 306-299-4402
Consul, SK SON 0PO F: 306-399-0052
E: ccdahl0625@gmail.com
DAVIDSON BROS FARMS Dave Davidson Email
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Clive, AB TOC 0YO

E: didavidson66@gmail.com

Mundare, AB TOB 3HO

F: 403-641-4236
E: rwarawa@mcsnet.ca

DON PENNER SEEDS Ben Thomson and Don Penner Email
Box 691 P: 403-360-3479 / 403-635-0729
Grassy Lake, AB TOK 020 E: benthomson2009@gmail.com
don.d.penner@gmail.com

DON SPROULE Don Sproule Email
Box 656 P: 780-678-9876
Bashaw, AB TOB OHO E: mdsproule@gmail.com
DONALDA COLONY Kenneth Hofer Email
FARMING P: 780-878-4490 / 403-742-9528
Box 220 E: donaldafarming@gmail.com
Donalda, AB TOB 1HO
DRH FARMS Daryl Hapke Email
411 Curry Crescent P: 306-741-5371
Swift Current, SK S9H 4X3 E: hapke@sasktel.net
DUCKWORTH RANCH LTD. | Gerry Duckworth Email
Box 37 P: 306-630-8760
Courval, SK SOH 1A0 E: duckworthranch@gmail.com
DWS FARMS LTD. Duane Setrum Email
Box 532 P: 306-267-7935
Coronach, SK SOH 0Z0 F: 306-267-2291

E: dsetrum@hotmail.com
EARLE FARMS Tim Earle Email
Box 336 P: 403-637-0057 / 403-369-5849
Cremona, AB TOM ORO E: timearle01@gmail.com
ELM SPRING FARMING Dan Wipf Email
Box 300 P: 403-915-0286
Warner, AB TOK 2L0 E: crop@elmspring.ca
FARMS LTD. Rudy Warawa Email
Box 342 P: 780-632-1902
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FLOOD CREEK RANCH
Box 12
Ponteix, SK SON 1Z0

Trevor Goff

P: (306) 625-7428

F: 306-625-3686

E: gooftroop@sasktel.net

Email

LTD.

P: 780-753-1241

G&L FARMS Gregg Pearson Email
Box 100 P: 780-679-7169
Bashaw, AB TOB OHO F: 780-372-4031
E: 3gpearson@gmail.com
GARRY KATONA Terrance J. Cody Email
c/o Cody & Company Law P: 403-556-1528
Office E: terry@codylaw.ca
4905C - 50 Avenue
PO Box 4227
Olds, Alberta T4H 1P8
GEORGE SCOTT George Scott Email
34573 RR 264 P: 403-506-4315
Red Deer County, AB T4G E: georgetscott@gmail.com
0M4
GERALD POHL Gerald Pohl Email
RR 1 P: 780-984-3597
Millet, AB TOC 120 E: gpohl56@hotmail.com
GF FARMS LTD. Guy Fournier Email
Box 71 P: 306-648-5378
Kincaid, SK SOH 2J0 E: gffarmsltd@gmail.com
GLENDALE HUTTERITE Dave Wipf Email
COLONY P: 406-231-9969 / 406-229-1037
2151 Chalk Butte Rd F: 406-336-2633
Cut Bank, MT 59427-9101 E: farmboss.gc@colonymt.com
United States of America sec.gc@colonymt.com
GORDON MACLEAN Gordon Maclean Email
FARMING INC. P: 306-476-2613 / 306-476-7728
Box 63 F: 306-476-2417
Fife Lake, SK SOH 1NO E: cam.m@sasktel.net
GREENGLADE FARMS Ken Fraser Email
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Box 83
Provost, AB TOB 3S0

E: kenfras@xplornet.com

Box 618
Consort, AB TOC 1B0

P: 403-575-0395
E: bwkelts@netago.ca

HEEBNER FARMS Mark Heebner Email
Box 83 P: 306-741-6549 / 306-741-8778
Vanguard, SK SON 2V0 E: mvheebner@sasktel.net
HILLCREST ENTERPRISES | Ruth Cairns Email
Box 563 P: 306-267-4484
Coronach, SK SOH 0Z0 E: cairns7@sasktel.net
HOPE ACRES Jason Adams Email
RR 2 P: 403-588-0832
Trochu, AB TOM 2CO0 E: hopeacres.farm@gmail.com
J.K. DYBERG Kyle and Janet Dyberg Email
RR2 P: (780) 352-4472 / 780-312-9020
Wetaskiwin, AB T9A 1W9 E: kbdyberg@gmail.com
JVT FARMS INC. Jim Hoenecke Email
Box 31 P: 306-882-5101
D’Arcy, SK SOL ONO E: jvtfarms@hotmail.com
JDS FARMS Jason Schultz Email
RR 1 P: 403-783-9986 / 780-372-2286
Bashaw, AB TOB OHO E: jdsfarmsltdoffice@gmail.com

jdsfarmsltd@gmail.com
JEREMY PLUIM Jeremy Pluim Email
RR 2 P: (780) 312-4236 / 780-360-5079
Wetaskiwin, AB T9A 1W9 F: 780-352-4240

E: pfv360@gmail.com

andypluim@gmail.com
JIM COLE Jim Cole Email
Box 367 P: 403-784-2586
Clive, AB TOC 0YO E: jamesrcole@hotmail.ca
KELALTA FARMS LTD. Bruce Kelts Email
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KEMP FARMS LTD.

28541 Township Road 355a
Red Deer County, AB T4G
OH5

Rick Kemp
P: 403-318-1793
E: kempfarmsltd@gmail.com

Email

Box 1648

P: 306-640-7928 / 306-642-7929

KYLE NAHIRNIAK Kyle Nahirniak Email
18148 TWP RD 484 P: 780-485-7932
Camrose County, AB TOB E: kyle.nahirniak@gmail.com
2M2
LARRY FOX Larry Fox Email
Box 203 P: 306-625-7558 / 306-582-2221
Vanguard, SK SON 2V0 F: 306-582-4971
E: l.fox@sasktel.net
LAWRENCE FRIESEN Lawrence Friesen Email
Box 25 McMahon, SK SON P: 306-778-0535 / 306-774-6225
1MO E: Ifriesen68@gmail.com
LUNDE FARMS INC. Gord & Judy Lunde Email
280074 Twp Rd 272 P: 403-948-7080
Camrose County, AB T4A E: jlunde91@gmail.com
254
M & C MYERS FARMS LTD. | Evan Myers Email
215 Central Ave S P: 306-741-5036
Swift Current, SK S9H 3G2 E: evan.my@gmail.com
MARVIN BAKKE Marvin Bakke Email
Box 25 P: 306-640-7629
Lisieux, SK SOH 2R0 E: marvbakke@gmail.com
MICHAEL SIEMENS Michael Siemens Email
Box 219 P: 780-608-0366
New Norway, AB TOB 3L0 E: michael@armstrongdemo.com
MOBENEC FARMS Mike Rainforth Email
RR 4 P: 403-392-5417
Lacombe, AB T4L 2N4 E: mobenaci@gmail.com
MONEO FARMS Dallas & Todd Moneo Email
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Assiniboia, SK SOH 0BO

E: dallas.moneo@gmail.com

tmoneo@sasktel.net

Box 1214
Meadow Lake, SK S9X 1Y9

P: 306-240-7399
E: pylotfarms@hotmail.com

MURRAY PENNER FARMS | Murray Penner Email
Box 668 P: 403-635-2729
Grassy Lake, AB TOK 020 F: 403-655-2429

E: mmpenner5@gmail.com
NEW SOUTH LAKE FARMS | Olaf Cordes Email
Box 72 P: 780-608-9983
New Norway, AB TOB 3L0 F: 780-855-3040

E: olafcord@gmail.com
NXN FARMING CO INC. Calvin Nixon Email
RR 1 P: 403-741-6110
Donalda, AB TOB 1HO E: calnixon@icloud.com
PACKET AG VENTURES Darcy Packet Email
Box 385 P: 306-472-7566
Lafleche, SK SOH 2KO0 E: darcypacket@gmail.com
PALIMAR FARMS INC. Paul & Lia Marcotte Email
Box 26 P: 306-530-3668
Markinch, SK S0G 3J0 E: paulANDlia@hotmail.com
PENOSKY FARMS LTD. Brett Penosky Email
Box 2081 P: (403) 742-3904
Stettler, AB TOC 2L0 F: 403-742-7637

E: bpeno@hotmail.com
PENRIDGE FEEDERS INC Earl Penner Email
Box 124 P: 403-443-1577
Swalwell, AB TOM 1Y0 E: earl@penridge.ca
PLIVA AG Tony Pliva Email
Box 368 P: 403-321-0533
Drumbheller, AB TOJ 0YO E: tpliva@gmail.com
PYLOT FARMS Terry Pylot Email
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R W COLONY FARMING CO
LTD.

BOX 940

Stettler, AB TOC 2L0

Tim Hofer

P: 403-323-0184

F: 403-742-8841

E: timrwfarms@gmail.com

Email

RAINBOW COLONY Wally / Darius Hofer Email
FARMING CO LTD. P: 403-304-8971 / 403-588-3567

26052 TWP RD 350 E: wally.rain@hotmail.com

Red Deer County, AB T4G dariushofer@hotmail.com

oM4

RICK’S TRUCKING LIMITED | Rick Longworth Email
Box 432 P: 306-648-7425

Lafeche, SK SOH 2KO0 E: rwlongworth@sasktel.net

ROBIN MACKAY Robin McKay Mail
Box 153 P: (403) 883-2438

Donalda, AB TOB 1HO F: 403-758-3667

ROCK LAKE LAND & Lance Goclon Email
CATTLE P: 780-914-5347

Box 52 E: lanmyr1@gmail.com

Hay Lakes, AB TOB 1W0

ROLLING H FARMS Barry Hilman Email
38470 RR 20 P: 403-588-7291

Red Deer County, AB T4E F: 403-666-2007

2L6 E: oscarida2019@hotmail.com

RUSSELL & SHARNI-LEE Russell Fulton Email
FULTON FARMS P: 306-265-8002 / 306-265-8003

Box 204 E: 1russell.fulton@gmail.com

Coronach, SK SOH 0Z0

SABOURIN FAMILY FARMS | Shane Sabourin Email
Box 37 P: 306-476-7665

Fife Lake, SK SOH 1NO E: sffi@xplornet.ca

SCHELL FARMS INC. Jordan Schell Email
Box 238 P: 403-928-4403

Richmound, SK SON 2E0 E: it schell@hotmail.com

SIMPSON VENTURES Ena Simpson / Thomas Email
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Box 556
Fort Vermillion, AB TOH 1NO

P: 780-927-4535 / (780) 502-2059
E: JohnBSimpson@hotmail.com

Weyburn, SK S4H 2L1

E: tfrederick@crescentpointenergy.com

SOUTHERN GRAIN Blayne Dixson Email
EXCHANGE P: 403-647-1600
Box 460 E: 603sge@gmail.com
Foremost, AB TOK 0X0
SPENCE CATTLE CO Emmett Spence Email
(SPENCE FARMS) P: (403) 813-3212
BOX 94 F: 306-228-2264
Cremona, AB TOM ORO E: spencecattleco@gmail.com
SPRUCEVIEW FARMS LTD. | Mike Nelson Email
RR 2 P: 780-360-5375
Wetaskiwin. AB T9A 1W9 E: nelsonfarms@incentre.net
TANGLEFOOT FARMS Colin Allan Email
Box 475 P: 403-391-3741
Alix, AB TOC 0BO E: colinallan11@gmail.com
TINA LOEWEN Tina Loewen Email
Box 116 P: 306-741-5124
Ponteix, SK SON 1Z0 E: loewenabe@yahoo.com
TOWER RANCHES Curtis Tower Email
Box 39 P: 403-901-5018
Gleichen, AB TOJ 1NO F: 403-734-2562

E: abcds5@live.com
TRB FARMS LTD. Richard Thibault Email
Box 335 P: 306-625-7114
Ponteix, SK SON 120 F: 306-472-5629

E: rbthibault@yahoo.ca
TRIPLE RUSK FARMS Avery & Sheraea Rusk Email
Box 367 P: 306-461-9322 / 306-450-4907
Gravelbourg, SK SOH 1X0 E: woodriverfarms@gmail.com
TROY FREDERICK Troy Frederick Email
Box 881 P: 306-861-9177
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P: 403-634-4155

TYCO & SONS LTD Tyler Copeland Email
RR 1 P: 403-304-6200
Tees, AB TOC 2NO F: 403-788-2668

E: tlc949@hotmail.com
TYTAN FARMS INC. Tyler Kendall Email
Box 3 P: 306-785-2225 / 306-625-7313
Cadillac, SK SON 0KO E: tytanfarms@sasktel.net
VANGUARD FARMING Jacob Wipf Email
Box 40 P: 306-588-2588
Vanguard SK SON 2V0 E: mgr.vanhc80@gmail.com
WALSH FAMILY FARMS Albert Fischer Email
Box 402 P: 306-677-2723
Hodgeville, SK SOH 2B0 E: fischer@sasktel.net
WAYNE GORRILL Wayne Gorrill Email
Box 543 P: 306-625-7575
Ponteix, SK SON 120 E: patinagmc68@yahoo.com
WELLSPRING SEEDS Stevan / Luke Lindholm Email
Box 1526 P: 780-608-4277
Camrose, AB T4V 1X4 E: wellspringseed@gmail.com
WEST LAKE VIEW ACRES Tyler Sewell Email
INC. P: 306-472-7764
Box 461 E: skewl 7@hotmail.com
Lafleche SK, SOH 2K0
WESTERN AG-AIR LTD. Gordon McDermit Email
Box 59 P: 306-642-8009
Ormiston, SK SOH 3HO E: mcdermitg@gmail.com
WILFRID TOTH Wilfred Toth Email
4010 39 St P: 403-783-3080
Ponoka, AB T4J 1A9 E: wmtoth@hotmail.com
WILLMS FARMS Tim Willms Email
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